5622 Engineer Drive / Huntington Beach, CA 92649 / Office (800) 228-2966 / Fax (714) 898-6802
Page 1 of 2
SUBMITTAL
DESCRIPTION                   TECHNICAL DATA
The STMRX is a medium pressure power open, power
close pressure dependent supply air damper. The
dampers are available from 6” – 18” round, with a
maximum pressure differential of 1.75” W.C.

Bushings: Celcon
Actuator: Power Open/Power Close
Stroke: 60°
Pressure drop: < .04” W.C. @ rated CFM
Rev 9/18/18
STMRX
Round Commercial
Supply Damper
STMRX ROUND COMMERCIAL SUPPLY DAMPER
5622 Engineer Drive / Huntington Beach, CA 92649 / Office (800) 228-2966 / Fax (714) 898-6802
Page 2 of 2
TYPICAL CAPACITIES*
 Diameter Nominal CFM Velocity FPM ∆P “WC
STMRX06 6” 110 540 .014
STMRX08 8” 250 700 .015
STMRX10 10” 410 750 .015
STMRX12 12” 660 850 .015
STMRX14 14” 1000 925 .035
STMRX16 16” 1450 1070 .036
STMRX18 18” 2000 1100 .036
Dimensional Data
 Diameter Length Width
STMRX06 6” 10” 9”
STMRX08 8” 10” 11”
STMRX10 10” 12” 13”
STMRX12 12” 14” 15”
STMRX14 14” 16” 17”
STMRX16 16” 18” 19”
STMRX18 18” 23 1/2” 21”
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part No.  Description
STMRX06  Medium pressure zone damper, round, 6” diameter
STMRX08  Medium pressure zone damper, round, 8” diameter
STMRX10  Medium pressure zone damper, round, 10” diameter
STMRX12  Medium pressure zone damper, round, 12” diameter
STMRX14  Medium pressure zone damper, round, 14” diameter
STMRX16  Medium pressure zone damper, round, 16” diameter
STMRX18  Medium pressure zone damper, round, 18” diameter
* Capacities are for reference
only. Duct friction rate should be
established by use of ACCA
Manual D, Manual Q or